

## PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

Air Quality

Management Division

### Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Fac	cility Name and Location
1.	Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
	OC-WFE CLEAN, INC. D/BA LADY LIBERTY CLEANERS
2.	Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
	LADY LIBERTY CLEANERS
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
	FLD 981-028-194
4.	Facility Location: Street Address: 12424 BISCAYNE BLVD-
	City: N. M/AM/ County: FL. Zip Code: 33/8/
5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY - do not fill in):
	0250871-002
	sponsible Official
	Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Naı	me: CHRISTINE CHAN Title: PRES.
7.	
	Organization/Firm: Street Address: 12424 BISCAYNE BLVD
	City: N. MIAMI County: FL Zip Code: 33181
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:
	Telephone: (305)893-0575 Fax: (954) 989-4109
	cility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
	5AME
10.	Facility Contact Address:
	Street Address:
	City: County: Zip Code:
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:
	Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) - DECE
	RECEIVE

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99 JAN 3 1 2000

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

नाम की कार के प्राप्त की साम

### **Facility Information**

A.



How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site?  For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:  Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer  Status  Control Device Required*  Date Initially Purchased  Status  Control Device Required*  (circle one)  (if  pu    Additional Provided   Pro
For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:  Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (iff putter)  Existing New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required  *CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbot 1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY  How many washers do you have on-site? []  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decement in the provided in
Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer  (circle one)  Existing New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required  *CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser  *CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser  CA = carbotal.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY  How many washers do you have on-site?  How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?  []  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decement
Existing/New RC/CA/None required  *CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbo  1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY  How many washers do you have on-site? []  How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? []  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decement
Existing/New RC/CA/None required  *CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbo  1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY  How many washers do you have on-site?  How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?  []  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decement
Existing/New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required  CA = carbo
Existing/New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required  CA = carbo
Existing/New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required  *CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbo  1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY  How many washers do you have on-site? []  How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? []  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decement
Existing/New RC/CA/None required  *CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbo  1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY  How many washers do you have on-site? []  How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? []  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decement
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbo  1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY  How many washers do you have on-site? []  How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? []  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decement
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbo  1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY  How many washers do you have on-site? []  How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? []  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decement
How many washers do you have on-site?  How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decement
1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY  How many washers do you have on-site? []  How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? []  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decem
1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY  How many washers do you have on-site? []  How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? []  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decem
How many washers do you have on-site?  []  How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site?  []  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decem
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? []  If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decem
f the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decem
f the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on Decem
unit. If the transfer mechine was nurshared from the manufactures hetween Decem
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between Decem
1993, it is a <b>NEW</b> unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following informat
Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date of the Control Device Required Date of the Control Device Required Date of the Control Device Required Status Control Device Required Date of the Control Device Required Status Control D
pu
Existing/New RC/CA/None required
Existing/New RC/CA/None required
Existing/New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required  Existing/New RC/CA/None required
•

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [\_\_\_\_] months

Effective: 2/24/99

New store: [\_\_\_] New machine [\_\_\_]

Unopened store [\_\_\_\_] (date of expected opening \_\_\_\_\_

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: [\_\_\_\_] Did not keep records: [\_\_\_\_]

	cility's source clas n an "X". Select o		on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II? only.)	
Small A	rea Source	<u>[X]</u>		
sier AS Istoria	Dry-to-dry mach Transfer only on Both machine typ	-site	(used less than 140 gallons of perc per year) (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year) (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)	
Large A	rea Source	[]		
	Dry-to-dry mach Transfer only on Both machine typ	-site	(used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year) (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year) (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)	
4. What control to (Indicate with		ired on machines	s pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?	
	g machines at sma REQUIRED)	ll area source	New machines at small area source  Refrigerated condenser [X]	
Carbon	machines at large adsorber rated condenser	e area source [] []	New machines at large area source Refrigerated condenser []	
Rule 62-213.300	, F.A.C. Verify th	at all steam and h	units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant that water generating units on-site meet the following e (see attached memo for the criteria).	to
All steam and ho No such units on	ot water generating	g units exempt	OR	
How many boiler	rs do you have on-	site? []		
For each boiler, i	ndicate its horsep	ower (HP) rating:		
What type of fuel	l do you use?	[] propane [] No. 2 fue [] No. 6 fue		
6. Equipment Mo	onitoring and Reco	ordkeeping Inforn	mation	
Check all logs wi	hich are required t	to be kept on-site	in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:	
(a) Purchase rece	eipts and solvent p	urchases/solvent		
(b) Leak detectio	n inspection and r	epair	[ <u>×</u> ]	
(c) Refrigerated	condenser tempera	ature monitoring	<u>[×]</u>	
(d) Carbon adsor	ber exhaust perc o	concentration mor	nitoring []	
(e) Startup, shute	down, malfunction	n plan	[ <u>X</u> ]	

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

7	'. Surrender	of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)	
F	Please indica	te with an "X" the appropriate selection	on:
	[]	I hereby surrender all existing DEP a this notification form; the permit numbers	air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in imber(s) are
	[ <u>:</u> X]	No DEP air permits currently exist form.	for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
ŀ	Responsible	Official Certification	
	this notif statemen maintain comply w	ication. I hereby certify, based on info ts made in this notification are true, ac the air pollutant emissions units and a with all terms and conditions of this gen	as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in formation and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the ccurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and air pollution control equipment described above so as to neral permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
		ISTINE CHAN	
		ne of responsible official	
		Nt.ll	1/26/00
	Signature	3	Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 2/24/99

### **Instructions for Completing Part III of Notification Form**

The Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification of Intent to Use General Permit, Part III of this form, shall be completed and submitted to the Division of Air Resources Management at least 30 days prior to beginning operations under the general permit. Please type or print clearly all information. A copy of this notification form shall be kept on-site and made available for review by Department personnel.

The responsible official of the facility, as defined in Part II of this notification form, is responsible for ensuring that the facility complies with all applicable terms and conditions of this general permit, as set forth in Part II of this form.

Mail the signed and completed Part III of this form to:

General Permits Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

#### **Facility Name and Location**

- 1. **Facility Owner/Company Name** Enter the name of the corporation, agency, or individual that has ownership or control of the dry cleaning facility for which this notification is submitted.
- 2. **Site Name** Enter the common name, if any, of the facility site; for example, Plant A, Metropolis plant, etc. If more than one facility is owned, a notification form must be completed for each.
- 3. **Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number** Enter the hazardous waste generator identification number, if known, assigned by the Department to the facility.
- 4. **Facility Location** Enter the street address and zip code of the facility and the city and county in which it is located.
- 5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY) Please leave this space blank. DEP will enter the facility identification number assigned to you by ARMS.

### Responsible Official

- 6. Name and Title of Responsible Official Enter the name and title of the designated responsible official for the facility who, by signing this form, is certifying that the facility is eligible for a general permit pursuant to the requirements of Part II of this notification form and Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C.
- 7. **Responsible Official Mailing Address** Enter the mailing address for the responsible official if different than the address entered in No. 4 above.
- 8. **Responsible Official Telephone Number** Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if available, at which the responsible official can be contacted.

### **Facility Contact**

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact - Enter the name of the facility contact, if other than the responsible official. For example, a plant manager could be designated as the facility contact for Department inspections.

Effective: 2/24/99

300	U.S. Postal CERTIFIE	MAIL REC	EIPT Coveragê Provided)
<u> </u>			
4127	Postage Certified Fee	\$	Postmark
0026	Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)		Here
7000 0600	Recip LADY LIBER CHRISTINE ( Street 12424 BISCA'N MIAMI FL	TY CLEANERS CHAN YNE BLVD	ID # 0250871
	PS Form 3800, February 2	000	See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.  ■ Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.  ■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.  1. Article Addressed to:  AIRS ID # 0250871  LADY LIBERTY CLEANERS  CHRISTINE CHAN 12424 BISCAYNE BLVD  N MIAMI FL 33181	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Delivery  - 9 - 01  C. Signature  X
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) 7000 0600 0000	27 4300
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Re	eturn Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

# 0

### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

405386 FEB152001

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250871

LADY LIBERTY CLEANERS CHRISTINE CHAN 12424 BISCAYNE BLVD N MIAMI FL 33181 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

LADY LIBERTY CLEANERS 12424 BISCAYNE BLVD. NORTH MIAMI FL. 33181

RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED



PLACE STICKER AT TOP OF ENVELOPE TO THE RIGHT OF RETURN ADDRESS. FOLD AT DOTTED LINE CERTIFIED MAIL

7099 3400 0007 2365 5686

TITLE V - General Permit Receipts Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

3070



### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

422986 FEB142003

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0250871

LADY LIBERTY CLEANERS CHRISTINE CHAN 12424 BISCAYNE BLVD N MIAMI FL 33181 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO:A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273



### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

435586 JAN222884

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

Do NOT Remove Label

250871 CHRISTINE CHAN LADY LIBERTY CLEANERS 12424 BISCAYNE BLVD N MIAMI FL 33181

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273

### U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) 551. 7027 Postage Certified Fee Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) 0000 Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required) AIRS ID#0250871 Total Postage 2870 LADY LIBERTY CLEANERS Sent To CHRISTINE CHAN 12424 BISCAYNE BLVD Street, Apt. No N MIAMI FL 7000 33181 City, State, ZIP

13 1 01111 0000, May 2000	
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to:</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  B. Date of Deliver  1
AIRS ID#0250871	
LADY LIBERTY CLEANERS	}
CHRISTINE CHAN 12424 BISCAYNE BLVD	}
N MIAMI FL	3. Service Type
33181	Certified Mail  Express Mail
	Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise
	☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
100028701000070075577	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
Article Number (Copy from service label)	

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE



First-Class Mail Postage & Fees Paid USPS Permit No. G-10

70

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box •

EUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURGER
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

	U.S. Postal Service CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)	
3805	OFFICIAL USA	
SLOE ETDO	Postage \$  Certified Fee   Postmark   Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required)   Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Required)	
2000 7670	Total Postz  10 AIRS ID # 0250871001AG  Sent To BORIS ROMANOV LADY LIBERTY CLEANERS  12424 BISCAYNE BLVD  City, State. Zi 33181  PS Form 3800, May 2000  AIRS ID # 0250871001AG  AIRS ID # 0250871001AG  NORTH MIAMOV See Reverse for instruction in the control of t	005

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>1. Article Addressed to:</li> <li>10 AIRS ID # 0250871001AG BORIS ROMANOV LADY LIBERTY CLEANERS</li> </ul>	A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)  C. Signature  Agent  Addressee  D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes  If YES, enter delivery address below:
12424 BISCAYNE BLVD NORTH MIAMI FL 33181	3. Service Type  Certified Mail Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7000 /670 00	01330953805
PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Ret	urn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424

.

,



### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING



Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

### **TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00**

413749 FEB 42002

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0250871 LADY LIBERTY CLEANERS CHRISTINE CHAN 12424 BISCAYNE BLVD N MIAMI FL

33181

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Org.: 37550101000 EO: A1

Fund: 20-2-035001 Obj.: 002273